102330244

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

TION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket No.: 053785-5093 To the Commissioner for Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): (1) Jae-Yong PARK 12-27-02 (2) Choong-Keun YOO Name: LG Philips LCD Co., Ltd. (3) Ock-Hee KIM (4) Nam-Yang LEE Internal Address: (5) Kwan-Soo KIM Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-ku Yes ⊠ No Seoul, Korea City: 3. Nature of conveyance: State: Zip: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other Execution Date: (1)-(5) December 20, 2002 ⊠ No Yes New Application number(s) or patent number(s): **NEW APPLICATION** 10,529923 If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: (1)-(5) December 20, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached: Yes No Name and address of party to whom Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed Name: Robert J. Gaybrick Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310 Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Deposit Account No. 50-0310 Customer No. 09629 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account) Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. **Zip:** 20004 City: Washington State: D.C. 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. for Build for 12 10,411 Robert J. Goodell Reg. No. 41,040 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

01/07/2003 GTON11 00000019 500310 10329923 01 FC:0021

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

40.00 CH 1-WA/1661917.2

PATENT

REEL: 013622 FRAME: 0045

102-DEC-27 20:45 FROM:NEITPATENT	01		٦	D:215 963	5299	P.006/
			A	TTORNEY L	OCKET NO: 0: SOLEJOINT IP	53785-5093 IVENTION
					(Ų.S. F	Rights Only)
		11				
	ASSIG	MENT		1		
WHEREAS I/We, the below named inven	tor(s), [hereinat	it r jeterre	d to as Assignor	(9)], have mad	le an invention e	ntitled:
ORGANIC EL	ECTROLUMI	MESCEN	T DISPLAY DI NG THE SAM	EVIÇE		
AND ME	tho <i>u</i> of fa		MA THE SAME			
for which I/WE executed an application for United Letters Patent on (Scrial No		tent cond	urrently herewi	h; or filed an	application for U	Inited States
WHEREAS, LG Philips LCD Co., Ltd., a ku, Scoul, Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assigne the application for United States Letters Patent on the state of the st	e), is desirous	securing	the entire right,	title, and inte	rest in and to thi	ingdungpo- s invention,
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assume the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns application, and all divisions, and continuations the all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its s	igned, transferr, MY/OUR enti- reof, and all Le request the Co	d, and set te right, tit ters Paten innissione	over, and do he de, and interest i t of the United S r of Patents and	reby sell, assi n and to this i States which n Trademarks	gn transfer, and nvention and this nay be granted the	set over ereon, and
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant are its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/I papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliming said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its invention in the United States, it being understood the assignee, its successors and assigns.	US respecting the ver all papers the all divisional, all divisional, and successors and	is invention at may be or tinuation assigns, to	on and testify in necessary or de- on, and reissue at o obtain and enfo	any legal pro- sirable to perf pplications, m pres proper na	ceding, sign all ect the title to thinale all rightful of the trotection f	lawful s invention aths and
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and require this application, to insert here in parentheses (Applied of said application when known.	est the attorney cation No.	LWE have	e empowered in Ed	_) the filing d	ate and application	Attorney in
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have	hereunto set o	r hand(s).				
Full Name of First Assignor	Assignor's S	grature		Date		
Jae-Yong PARK	JAZ	KIDNG	PARK	DZ	C.20,20	202
Address 307-801 Hangaram-Hanyang APT., Ganyang-don	g, Dongan-gu,	Arnyang-s	i, Gyeonggi-do,	Citiza	enship	
431-060, Korea Full Name of Second Assignor	Assignor's S	Chatura			ol c of Korea	
Choong-Keun YOO	Choong	· 1	Y00	Date	Dec. 2	ا د مه
Address 103-610 Gwangmyeong APT., Cheongcheon2-dor	ng Bunyeong-	u Incheon	402 022 Your	Citize	rship	·
	.b. 2 apycang-	d, Thenebh	, 405-052, Kọi c	((c of Korea	1
Names of addit	ional inventor	altached	[X] Yes [] N o		
1-wa/1910608.1	Iorgan, Lewi	& Bockiu	s LLP			
	-				PATENT	F

PATENT REEL: 013622 FRAME: 0046

-DEC-27 20:45 FROM:NEITPATENT	Ø 1		TO:215 963 5299 P.				
						1	
					}		
					1		
				<i>አ ምምረ</i> ጎን	しんばく ひつぐ	KET NO: 0537	85-5093
		11		ALTO	so	LE/JOINT INVI	ENTION (
						(U.S. Rigi	nts Only)
	A	H		-	Date		
Full Name of Third Assignor	Assignor's Sig				11	0.4	_
Ock-Hee KIM	Ocke-)	ee	Kum		Citizens	nio	
Address 711-ho Freeville, 435-1, Annyangó-dong, Mana	n-eu. Annyang-si,	Gyer	onggi-do, 430-01	6,	1 1		
Korea				- الماليات	Republic	of Korea	
Full Name of Fourth Assignor	Assignor's Si				1		
Nam-Yang LEE	1 1		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			20. 20	
Address 120-604 Samik APT., Nacjeong-dong, Bundang	r.a. Saananam.ci	الم	onggi-do. 463-72	29.	Citizens	luiδ	
120-604 Samik APT., Naejeong-oong, Bundanj Korea		Ш				of Korea	
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's S	grati	_	. '	Date		
Kwan-Soo KIM	Kron	Ш	C		De	<u>د ، صد ع</u>	
Address	,		usonani-do 440-3	เวก	Citizen	ship	
203-1104 Sambojindeok, 518, Yuljeon-dong, J	angan-gu, Suwon-		Applissing, 480.	120,	Republi	c of Korea	
Korea		H					, in the second
						,	Ì
	1						
				{	1		{
				}			Í
	ļ			1			{
				1			
				1			
		1		}			
				ļ			
				}			
				Ì	ĺ		
				Ì			
Names of a	dditional invento	s Itta	ched [] Yes	[X] N	0		}
	Morgan, Lew	1			1		
1 M/A/1567269ù 1	······································	Γ'	process success	{	1		
I-WA/155768B,1	•	1		}	Į		
				1	1		ļ
				ļ			
	· ·	1		j	•		-
	1	ł		I	•		Į.

RECORDED: 12/27/2002

PATENT REEL: 013622 FRAME: 0047